6. Identity of the proposed allottees and percentage of post issued capital that may be held: As stated earlier, it is

proposed to allot 2,00,00,000 warrants to the persons acting in concert. The percentage that may be held by

allottees in post-issued capital on conversion of warrants shall be as set out in 5 above. The identity of the allottees

and their relations with the promoters are as under:

Approvals: The Company will take necessary steps to obtain the required approval from the Stock Exchange,

SEBI or any other regulatory agency as may be applicable, for the proposed preferential issue of warrants to be

converted into equity shares.

Undertaking of the Issuer:

The Company undertakes that:

It shall re-compute the price of the specified securities in terms of the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations

Name of the proposed allottees Category Relation, if any with the promoters or

person in control of the Company

Mr. Abdulla K. Musla Individual Person Acting in concert (PAC)

Mr. Rashid I. Tharadra Individual Person Acting in Concert (PAC)

7.

8.

1)

Category Before the proposed offer After the proposed offer

No of Shares % of shareholding No of shares %  of shareholding

Promoters holding

Indian Promoters 8127557 11.45 8127557 8.93

Foreign Promoters NIL NIL NIL NIL

Persons acting in concert 171488 0.24 20171488 22.16

Subtotal 8299045 11.69 26058704 31.09

Non promoters Holding

Existing Foreign Institutional Investors NIL NIL NIL NIL

Mutual Funds and UTI NIL NIL NIL NIL

Banks/Financial Institutions/Insurance 5527232 7.78 5527232 6.07

Companies/Central State Government

Institutions/Non Govt Institutions

Sub Total 5527232 7.78 5527232 6.07

Private Corporate Bodies 6346491 8.94 6346491 6.97

Indian public 15343974 21.61 15343974 16.86

NRI/ OCBs 442922 0.62 442922 0.49

Others/ Clearing Members 50444 0.07 50444 0.06

Sub total 22183831 31.24 22183831 24.38

Others(GDR/ADR/FCCB) 35000000 49.29 35000000 38.46

Grand Total 71010108 100 91010108 100

or any amendment thereof where it is required to do so under the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations or

any amendment thereof;

If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated in

SEBI (ICDR) Regulations or any amendment thereof, the specified securities shall continue to be locked- in

till the time such amount is paid by the allottees.

9. SEBI Takeover code: In terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 or

any amendment thereof, the investors are not required to make an open offer.